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L . 1 U (2) 
June i | , lgU5 

DEPOSITS AND RESERVES OF MELIBBR BANKS, • FIRST HALF OF MAY, 1945 
(Averages of d a i l y f i g u r e s l / . In mi l l i ons of d o l l a r s ) 

BOARD OP GOVERNORS 
OP THE 

FEDERAL"RESERVE SYSTEM 
Divis ion of Bank Operations 

Class of .bank 
and 

f e d e r a l Reserve d i s t r i c t 

Gross demand depos i t s 

In terbank 
U. S. Govt, 

•war loan 
d o p o s i t s ^ / 

Demand 
depos i t s 
ad ju s t ed 

Net 
demand 

depos i t s 
Time 

depos i t s 

Denand 
balances duo 
from domestic 

Reserves 

Required Excess 

A l l member banks 
Cen t ra l Reserve c i t y 1 

New York 
Chicago 

Reserve c i t y banks 
Boston 
New York 
Ph i l ade lph i a 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
A t l a n t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas C i t y 
Dal las 
San Pruneisco 

Country banks 
Boston 
New York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
A t l a n t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas C i t y 
Dal las 
Son Pruncisco 

86,675 

24,237 
5,395 

52,104 
2,127 

546 
2,462 
3,998 
1,858 
1,995 
4,018 
1,903 

981 
2,620 
2,027 
7,569 

24.938 
2,270 
3,722 
1,784 
2,172 
2,007 
2,092 

1,464 
1,005 
1,679 
2,047 
1,469 

For f o o t n o t e 

11,496 

3,978 
1,084 
5,261 

316 
27 

329 
527 
313 
525 
hk9 
573 
257 
895 
505 
545 

1.174 
103 

82 
13 
28 

191 
238 

70 

*68 
. 77 
125 

27 

7,947 67,231 63,615 69,550 21:231 

2 ,656 
573 

2,819 
269 
42 

230 
369 
204 
129 
383 
166 is 
130 
619 

17,604 
3,738 

24,025 

16,471 
3,519 

22.315 
1,543 

476 
1,903 
3,103 
1,342 
1,340 
3,186 
1,164 

608 
1,563 
1,392 
6,4o6 

1.899 21.665 

1,459 
450 

1,794 
2,908 
1,252 
1,222 
2,997 
1,053 

552 
1,408 
1,296 
5,925 

21.311 

20,422 
4,440 

25.834 

271 s 
194 
145 
120 
278 
69 
62 
72 
83 
80 

1,895 
3,260 
1,625 
1,949 
1,672 
1,734 
2,878 
1,245 

875 
1,531 
1,839 
1,361 

1,820 
3,149 
1,587 
1,907 
1,608 
1,687 
2,829 
1,213 

856 
1,515 
1,809 
1,330 

1,726 
458 

2,052 
3,260 
1,463 
1,618 
3,164 
1,530 

750 
2,014 
1,585 
6 ,214 

18.853 

see corresponding t a b l e in Federal Reserve 

1,755 
2,948 
1,404 
1,632 
1,471 
1,551 
2,406 
1,111 

766 
1,200 
1,470 
1,140 ! 

Bul le t in , 

1,127 
644 

8,517 
147 a 

1,028 
349 
324 

1,491 
258 
132 
275 
246 

3,857 
10,943 

897 

1.324 
662 
509 

1,751 
450 
518 
241 
143 
676 

- 5 , 6 8 3 " 

43 
166 

1,783 
48 
20 
71 

.177 
106 
133 
288 

98 
59 

295 
218 
270 

3,687 
173 
289 
198 
305 
335 
383 
4 99 
256 
160 
397 
470 
221 

15 ,060 14,052 1,008 

4 ,169 
933 

5,936 

4,152 
927 

5,678 
358 
107 
430 
764 
335 
366 
753 
329 
160 
452 
363 

1,518 

4 ,023 
340 
646 
335 
403 

295 
301 
544 
219 
169 
248 
288 
236 

354 
106 
421 
714 
314 
343 
722 s 
419 
332 

1,474 

3.296 
299 
564 
271 
308 
246 
248 
442 

\% 
182 
214 
200 

16 
6 

258 
4 
2 

10 
50 
21 
23 
31 

7 
2 

33 
31 
hk 

VI 
4i 
81 
64 
95 
50 
53 

102 
37 
31 
65 
74 
36 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



I 

( 2 ) 
June 23» 1 ^ 5 

DEPOSITS, RESERVES, AND BORROWINGS OP MEMBER BANKS, SECOND HALF OF MAY, I9U5 
(Averages of d a i l y f i g u r e s l / . In m i l l i o n s of d o l l a r s ) 

Gross demand d e p o s i t s " Demand 
ba lances due 

from domestic 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
OF THE 

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
Divis ion of Bank Operations 

Class of bank 
and 

F. R. d i s t r i c t 
I n t e r -

bank 

U.^. Govt, 
war loan 

depos i t s 2/ 

Demand 
depos i t s 
a d j u s t e d 

3 / 

Net 
demand 

depos i t s 
V 

Time 

p o s i t s 5/ Required Excess 

Borrowings 
from Federa l 

Reserve 

A l l member banks 

Cent, Res, c i t y banksi 
8?,085 •11,608 7,362 68,115 64,477 70,464 21,399 5,7W 15,246 14,243 1,002 

New York-
Chicago 

Reserve c i t y banks 
Boston 
New York 
Ph i l ade lph ia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
A t l a n t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas C i t y 
Dal las c 
Son Franc isco 

C ountry banks 
Boston 
New Yprk 

*. Ph i l ade lph i a 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At l an t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas C i ty 
Da l las 
San Francisco 

For f o o t n o t e s , see 

2 4,349 
5,593 

32,331 
2,116 

5 54 
2,487 
4,052 
1,892 
1,999 
4 ,032 
1,915 

974 
2,660 
2 ,06 l 
7,588 

25,012 

3,987 
1,105 
5 , % 6 

2,311 
497 

2,628 
323 

27 
329 
533 
317 

586 
258 
916 

§ t 
1,180 

IT2U5 
3,767 
1,796 
2,187 
2,011 
2,077 
3,236 
1,46 9 
1,008 
1,696 
2,049 
1,470 

corresponding 

%0a 

2 
28 

# 
71 

14 9 
68 
78 

126 
28 

230 
43 

207 • 
358 
179 
116 
382 
172 
101 
156 
129 
574 

1,926 

18,051 
3,791 

24,567 

240 
365 
162 

^43 s 
80 

' • a 
i , 9 5 i 
3,181 
1,395 
1,361 
3,197 
1,156 

616 
1,589 
l,4l6 
6,458 

21,906 

16,949 
3,558 

22,598 

1,900 
3,319 
1,620 
1,964 
1,675 
1,719 
2,877 
1,241 

871 
1,532 
1,829 
1,360 

.X* 
458 

1,836 
2,970 
1,300 
1,247 
3,010 
1,041 

558 
1,431 
1,318 
5,953 

21,372 

20,902 
4,488 

26,184 

85 
95 
82 

t a b l e in Federal Reserve Bul le t in , 

1,829 
_ 3,206 

1,583 
1,920 
1,613 
1,677 
2,831 
1,211 

852 
1,517 
1,803 
1,331 

1.753 
465 

2,089 
3,328 
1,519 
1,647 
3,179 
1,538 

758 
2,059 
1,603 
6,246 

18,890 

1,137 
649 

8,587 

1,762 
3,006 
1,399 
1,644 
1,471 
1,540 
2,405 
1,109 

760 
1,196 
1,458 
1,142 

148 
236 
179 

1,034 
350 
322 

1,506 
260 
132 
278 
252 

' 3,890 
11,026 

904 
2,552 
1,246 

512 
1,770 

454 
521 
237 
145 
681 

55 
177 

M 4 7 
20 
76 

177 
102 
124 
292 

90 
58 

292 
234 

, 278 
3,715 

4 ,259 
946 

6,002 

176 
289 
200 
306 
341 
380 

254 
163 
404 
476 
221 

363 
112 
438 
762 

365 
751 

$ 
458 
375 

1,525 
4.040 

556 
664 
336 
410 
297 
297 
545 
218 
172 
246 
287 
233 

4 ,249 
937, 

107 
429 
728 
325 
349 
726 

% 
428 
356 

1,495 
3,506 

10 
9 

250 

301 
574 
271 
310 
246 
246 
443 
182 
158 
182 
213 
201 

5 
10 
34 

16 
25 

9 
2 

30 

: 43 
-222. 

35 
90 
65 
99' 
51 
51 

102 

I 
74 
33 
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